
From: Matt Kales
To: Nicole Alt; Michael Thabault; Pat Deibert
Subject: RE: Follow up from the Secretary"s SENR Hearing
Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 9:08:23 AM

Thanks. I am trying to get the draft agenda for the SGI meeting out the door today and Pat and I
 have some federal planning items on our plate so would be grateful if you’d take the first cut. In
 looking at the 2013 BP, I think the meat of the response is in the first few ‘graphs and we can drop
 all the IM stuff and talk about how we’ve engaged the states not only on development of their plans
 but on how we use their plans in our status review and have been communicating actively with
 them on same (WAFWA, webinars, SGTF). Cheers.
 
From: Alt, Nicole [mailto:nicole_alt@fws.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 9:03 AM
To: Matt Kales; Michael Thabault; Pat Deibert
Subject: Fwd: Follow up from the Secretary's SENR Hearing
 
Here is the briefing paper from 2013 on this topic, so let me know if you are tackling this or if
 you'd like me to write the first draft.
 
Nicole

Nicole Alt
Deputy ARD Ecological Services
Mountain-Prairie Region
nicole_alt@fws.gov
 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: BalisLarsen, Martha <martha_balislarsen@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Feb 25, 2015 at 8:45 AM
Subject: Fwd: Follow up from the Secretary's SENR Hearing
To: Matt Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>, Michael Thabault <michael_thabault@fws.gov>,
 Nicole Alt <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>
Cc: Gary Frazer <Gary_Frazer@fws.gov>, Gina Shultz <Gina_Shultz@fws.gov>, Chris Nolin
 <chris_nolin@fws.gov>, Jocelyn Hunn <jocelyn_hunn@fws.gov>, Rachel Merkel
 <Rachel_Merkel@fws.gov>, Jeff Newman <jeff_newman@fws.gov>, Tim Vannorman
 <tim_vannorman@fws.gov>, Douglas Krofta <Douglas_Krofta@fws.gov>

Matt, a response is needed ASAP for this afternoon's hearing:  "2)  Several Senators asked when the
 States will know if their State Sage Grouse plans are approved.  Please provide some background on
 the process and the timing."
 
Thanks!
 
Martha

 
Martha Balis-Larsen
Chief, Division of Budget & Technical Support
Ecological Services Program
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Headquarters
Ecological Services, MS: ES
5275 Leesburg Pike
Falls Church, VA 22041-3803



703-358-2171 (general)
703-358-2314 (direct)

 
 
 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Jocelyn Hunn <jocelyn_hunn@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Feb 25, 2015 at 10:40 AM
Subject: Re: Follow up from the Secretary's SENR Hearing
To: "Nolin, Chris" <chris_nolin@fws.gov>
Cc: Martha BalisLarsen <Martha_BalisLarsen@fws.gov>

Kris Sarri at the sage grouse meeting that just concluded ask Gary if he could also respond to a
 question yesterday in the Secretary's hearing about whether we have funding available to
 proceed with our work on sage grouse. There is some confusion about what the rider means. 
 Gary responded that we have the funding available to do everything, we are just prohibited
 from listing the sage grouse and affording it the protection of the ESA if it were warranted.
 They had asked for this before this afternoon' s hearing as well. 
 
Thanks

Sent from my iPad

On Feb 25, 2015, at 10:29 AM, "Nolin, Chris" <chris_nolin@fws.gov> wrote:

Can you folks work in an answer? Thanks

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Moss, Adrianne <adrianne_moss@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015
Subject: Follow up from the Secretary's SENR Hearing
To: Chris Nolin <chris_nolin@fws.gov>, Jocelyn Hunn
 <jocelyn_hunn@fws.gov>
Cc: "Kristen (Kris) Sarri" <kristen_sarri@ios.doi.gov>, Olivia Ferriter
 <olivia_ferriter@ios.doi.gov>, Denise Flanagan
 <Denise_Flanagan@ios.doi.gov>, Trish Hall <Latricia_A_Hall@ios.doi.gov>,
 steve farrell <Steven_Farrell@ios.doi.gov>, Jason Freihage
 <jason_freihage@ios.doi.gov>, "Joos, PatrickPatrick Joos"
 <Patrick_Joos@ios.doi.gov>

There was a question that kept coming up at the SENR hearing yesterday and it is
 likely to continue to come up at the Secretary's other hearings.  Can you please
 provide us an answer for her to use?  
 
 2)  Several Senators asked when the States will know if their State Sage Grouse plans are approved. 
 Please provide some background on the process and the timing.
 
If there is a short answer for this afternoon's hearing that would be great.  Thank



 you very much.
 
 

-- 
Chris Nolin
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